

North Horsham Parish Council

Roffey Millennium Hall, Crawley Road, Horsham, West Sussex, RH12 4DT **Tel:** 01403 750786 (Office & Hall Bookings) Roffey Millennium Hall, North Heath Hall Holbrook Tythe Barn

Email: parish.clerk@northhorsham-pc.gov.uk

Website: www.northhorsham-pc.gov.uk

NOTICE OF CONCLUSION OF AUDIT Annual Return for the year ended 31 March 2023 Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015

The audit of accounts for **North Horsham Parish Council** for the year ended 31 March 2023 has been completed and the accounts have been published.

The Annual Return is available for inspection by any local government elector of the area of **North Horsham Parish** on application to:-

Sarah Norman Clerk to North Horsham Parish Council Roffey Millennium Hall Crawley Road Horsham RH12 4DT Telephone 01403 750786 Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm - by appointment only.

Copies of the Annual Return are available on request and the document can be found on the Parish Council's website:- <u>www.northhorsham-pc.gov.uk</u>

Announcement made by Sarah Norman Clerk and Responsible Financial Officer to North Horsham Parish Council

1st September 2023